



# Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellowship

Applications are invited for one post of "Junior Research Fellowship (JRF)" at a fixed fellowship of JRF @ Rs.37,000/ + 20% HRA-per month as per rule in the DST/TDP sponsored Project entitled "**Deployable structures using multistable composite laminates**" sanctioned up to 3 years, at the Department of Civil Engineering, IIT (BHU) Varanasi.

The post is purely temporary position and is co-terminus with the project or may be terminated at any time if performance is not satisfactory.

### **Educational Qualification:**

-First class in B.Tech/B.E and M.Tech/ M.E in Civil Engineering with valid GATE score.

## **Desirable qualification:**

M. Tech. degree in Civil Engineering/Applied Mechanics/Mechanical Engineering/ Aerospace Engineering/Naval Engineering; Experience in Numerical modelling or manufacturing of Fiber reinforced Composites.

**Age Limit:** 30 Years (relaxation for Female/SC/ST/Physically Handicapped Candidates as per GoI rules).

Application Procedure: Make a single PDF file (Application on given format with self-attested all relevant mark-sheets & certificates and details of any research, experience certificate, age proof or any other documents) and email to ayan.civ@iitbhu.ac.in with the subject line "Application for the position of JRF in DST project" within 15 days of advertisement. No need to send the hard copy. However, candidates need to show the original documents at the time of interview/joining.

### **Notes:**

- -The JRF has the discretion to restrict the number of candidates to be called for interview to a reasonable limit by qualifications and experience higher than the minimum prescribed in the advertisement.
- -Only short-listed candidates will be communicated through email to appear for the interview.
- -No TA/DA will be paid if called for interview.
- -The selected candidate may subsequently register for Ph.D. programme at the Department of Civil Engineering, IIT (BHU), if they fulfil the required criteria.

### **Contact Details**

Email Id: ayan.civ@iitbhu.ac.in

Dr. Ayan Haldar Assistant Professor Civil Engineering Department Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University) Varanasi-221005, UP, India